

PARTS LIST
MODEL 1399 VACUUM PUMP

ITEM	QUAN	A*	B*	PC. NO. DESCRIPTION	ITEM	QUAN	A*	B*	PC. NO. DESCRIPTION
1	4			Hex Hd Screw 5/16 - 18x1/2	31	1	1	1	41-0974 Retaining Ring
2	2			Leg	32	1	1	1	41-0613 Woodruff Key
9	1			Drain Valve	33	1			41-2374 Shaft
11	1			Oil Sight	34	1	1	1	41-0624 Pulley Key
12	1	1	1	Thrust Disk	35	1			41-1345 Dust Cap
13	1			Oil Case Assy. incl items 1,2,9,11	37	1			61-8467A Intake Nipple
14	1	1	1	Oil Case Gasket	38	7			2-01-6112 Soc Hd Screw 1/4-20x3/4
15	4	1	1	Fil Hd Screw 10-32x3/8	39	1			41-2367 Intake Chamber
16	1			SHAFT END CAP	40	1	1	1	41-2375 Cover Gasket
17	1	1	1	Steel Washer	41	1			41-2369 Intake Chamber Cover
18	4			Hex Hd Screw 5/16 - 18x2	42	6			2-00-0716 Hex Hd Screw 10-32x1
19	4			Washer	43	1			41-0643 Seal Gasket
20	1			End Plate	44	3			2-00-6712 Soc Hd Screw 10-32x3/4
21	1			Inner Ring	45	1			41-0306 Air Filter
22	1	1	1	Exhaust Valve	46	1			41-2371 Air Filter Bracket
23	2	1	1	Brass Washer #10	47	1	1	1	1401E Shaft Seal incl. item 43 & (3) 44 **
24	1	1	1	Valve Cover Stud	48	1			2-01-9306 Soc Hd Set Screw 5/16-18x3/8
25	1	1	1	Lock Washer #10 Ext.	49	1			41-2192 Pulley incl. item 48
26	1			Valve Cover	50	1			61-2159A O-Ring, #116, Fluoroseal
27	2	2	2	Vane					1-99-5282 Sealant, 6 cc
28	2	2	2	Spring					
29	1			Rotor					
30	1	1	1	Spring Holder					

A*: MAJOR REPAIR KIT #1399K-04

B*: MINOR REPAIR KIT #1399K-03

**

1401E is mechanical seal which fits all model 1399 serial numbers.
There is a lipseal seal on S/N 25773 and above. It is available as a kit.
part no. 1401E-01

